# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K

# Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported):May 4, 2021

## TANGER FACTORY OUTLET CENTERS, INC.

	North Carolina	1-11986	56-1815473
	(State or other jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
		hline Avenue, Suite 360, Greensbord (Address of principal executive offices (336) 292-3010 trant's telephone number, including are	)
	(former na	<u>N/A</u> me or former address, if changed since	e last report)
ck the appropriat	te box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to	o simultaneously satisfy the filing obliga	ation of the registrant under any of the following provision
	•	, , , ,	,
vvritten commun	nications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Secur	Titles Act (17 GFR 230.425)	
Soliciting materia	al pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchang	e	
Pre-commencer	ment communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(l	o) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 24	.0.14d-2(b))
Dro commonocr	ment communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(	a) under the Evelopge Act (17 CER 24	0.120.4(0))
rie-commencem	ment communications pursuant to Nuie 13e-4(t	c) under the Exchange Act (17 Of 10 24	0.136-4(0))
		' 1 1 (4 0 ( 10/1)	C.d. A.
		es registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of	
	Securitie Title of each class Common Shares,	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered

Item 5.02	2 Departure of Directors or Certain	Officers; Election of Directors; Ap	ppointment of Certain Officers	; Compensatory Arrangement	s of Certain Officers.			
On May 4, 2021, Lisa J. Morrison, Executive Vice President of Leasing and a named executive officer of Tanger Factory Outlet Centers, Inc. (the "Company"), notified the Company that she has elected to take an unpaid, 90-day leave of absence from the Company beginning June 1, 2021. During this period, Ms. Morrison's duties and responsibilities will assumed by the Company's President and Chief Executive Officer, Stephen J. Yalof.								

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 10, 2021

## TANGER FACTORY OUTLET CENTERS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ James F. Williams</u> James F. Williams

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer